# ESN Italy 2024 National Platform comes to Trieste

**Opening Conference - Friday 15 March** 

13:00 -14.30

Main Hall, third floor, Main Building, Piazzale Europa Campus, Trieste

## 'Sto Lat! The University of Trieste and ESN Italy at a turning point'

PROGRAMME

Chair: Roberta Sandri, Vice President Erasmus Student Network Trieste (presentation, part one and two) Nicola Russo, Conference Manager Erasmus Student Network Trieste (part three)

## Welcome

Barbara Milani, Deputy Rector for International Mobility of the University of Trieste

Margherita Giordano, President Erasmus Student Network Trieste

Maurizio De Blasio, Councillor for Education and Family Policies, Municipality of Trieste

Alessia Rosolen, Regional Councillor for Labour, Training, Education, Research, University and Family

## Part One

"100 years of a university on a border, a bridge rather than a frontier:

A short history of mobility and internationalisation at the University of Trieste"

Stefania Arabito, former Head of the International Mobility Service of the University of Trieste 2017-2022

Federica Gori, former Head of the International Mobility Service of the University of Trieste 2022-2023

Erasmus Student Network Trieste – ESN Trieste Legal headquarters: Piazzale Europa 1, 34127 Trieste



Enrico Sartor, Head of the Education and Research Services Division of the University of Trieste

#### Part Two

"30 years of ESN Italy: 'social impact as value added to Erasmus mobility'"

Gaia Tamasi, President of ESN Italy 2024

Gian Lorenzo Montina, Founder and first President of ESN Trieste 2012-2013, Vice President of ESN Italy 2014

#### Part Three

"Where are European citizens born? Mobility as an initiation to citizenship.

Towards the European Elections, 6-9 June 2024"

Alessandra Moretti, Member of the European Parliament

Silvia Agostini, Transform4Europe Project Manager, University of Trieste

Mattia Vinzi, Europe Direct Trieste, Eurodesk, Municipality of Trieste

#### Conclusions

Margherita Giordano, President Erasmus Student Network Trieste

Erasmus Student Network Trieste – ESN Trieste Legal headquarters: Piazzale Europa 1, 34127 Trieste